: = H L EDDIE BAZA CALVD, Govarnor Maga'ldhi
Dlpé“amenton KOI'Itl’IbUSIOI'I yan Adl.l ana RAYMOND TENORIO, Lt. Governor Tifente Gube?nadnt
DEPARTMENT OF JOHN P CAMACHD, Directar

Direktot

REVENUE AND TAXATION  m==mdmss

S22  GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan

March 22, 2017

To: Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
From: Administrator Alcoholic Beverage Control
Subject: Alcoholic Beverage Control Agenda ( March 22, 2017) - Final

Pursuant 10 3 GAR, Chapter 2, Alcoholic Beverage Control Board Section 2101 Application. The
Sfollowing information is submitted.

Old Business: Meeting Minutes ~March 08, 2017 (Pending Approval)

New Business:

A) Alcoholic Beverage License(s) Applications:

1). CP Time LLC dba: Cham Pong Time. A Class 4 General On Sale Alcoholic Beverage License,
application on Lot: 5094-R1, K Bldg., 256 San Vitores Rd., Tumon.(New Restaurant)

Board Approved Denied Conditional Table
Action Approval

2). Perez, Raymond O. dba: Mi Sazon Mexican Grill. A Class 4 General On Sale Alcoholic Beverage
License application on Loi: 5114-1-4-1-1 NEW-NEW R1, Acanta Mall, Tumon.(New Restaurant)

Board Approved Denied Conditional Table
Action Approval

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 » Tel. / Telifon: (671) 635-1817  Fax / Faks: (671) 633-2643
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3). Hong, Soon Chui dba: Airport Market. A Class 5 Off Sale Beer Alcoholic Beverage License application
on Lot: 5147-2-B-1RI, Vantage Comm. Bldg., Units 104 & 105, 119 Marine Corps Dr.,

Tamuning.(New)

Board Approved Denied Conditional Table
Action Approval

B) Temporary Alcoholic Beverage License(s) Applications:

1). Pacific War Museum Foundation dba: Same. Requesting your approval for a Temporary General
On Sale Alcoholic Beverage License to be held at UOG Calvo’s Fieldhouse for EWF Concert on
March 29, 2017.(see attached)

Board Approved Denied Conditional Table
Action Approval

C) Manager/Assistant Manager Application(s):Place of Employment:

1). Arce, Rachelin N.C. King's Restaurant, Dededo
2). Hirosak, Rusk Tony Roma's

3). Yamaguchi, Tomoya Hyatt - Al Dente

4). Pangelinan, Jason Charles M. Hard Rock Café

5). Suka, Josh Eat Street Grill

6). Sunga, Ruth M.A. La Mimi Lounge

For your information only:

D) Other items for Discussion(s):
Additional Consumption:

1). Curry Enterprises, LLC. dba: Somjai’s Wild Bills A Class 4 Alcoholic Beverage License, License #
13061, in Tamuning requesting your approval for additional consumption area, outside patio, 4’ x
18" in front.(see attached)

Board Approved Denied Conditional Table
Action Approval




2). Mariana's Slingstone, Inc. dba: Restaurant Proa - Hagatna, A Class 4 Alcoholic Beverage License,
License# 13529 in Hagatna. Requesting you approval for Temporary Additional Consumption on
April 6, 2017, in the parking lot at 6:00pm to 12:00 midnight.(see attached)

Board Approved Denied Conditional Table
Action Approval

Tradename Changed:

1). IP&E Holdings, LLC. dba: IP&E Shell Tumon, A Class 5 Alcoholic Beverage License, License#
13298, requesting your approval to change tradename to IP&E Shell Foody’s (Tumion).

Board Approved Denied Conditional Table
Action Approval

E) Meeting Adjourned.:

Jolhn P. Camacho

Prepared by: Vicente S. Bautizta
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DEPARTMENT OF
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GOVERNMENT OF GUAM

Gubetnamenton Guahan

EDDIE BAZA CALVO, Govemor Maga'lahi
RAY TENORIO, Lt Governor Tihente Gubetnadot

JOHN P. CAMACHO, Director
Direkiot

Maris M. Bonito, Deputy Director
Akio,Segundo Direktot

APPLICANT:  CP Time LLC

OBA Cham Pong Time

DATE
CLASS 4 TYPE General On Sale BUS. LIC: 14722045 ISSUED oy
PREMISE LOCATION: _ 5084-R1 K Bldg. 256 San Vitores Rd. Tumon
LOT BLOCK MUNICIPALITY
LESSOR:  Mack Reaity SUB LESSCR:
OPTION
TERM(S): 14 Yrs. CONSIDERATION: $8,000.00 {Renewal): YES X NO
APPLICATION SUBMITTED DATE SUBMITTED TO
BY: _Dominic & Associates Kim’'s Office 649-0644 BOARD: 0322117
RECEIVED BY: VSB DATE RECEIVED: Q21T

SOLE PROPRIETOR/PARTNERSHIP/CORPORATIONILLC/LLP INFORMATION

Kang, Hyun Wook

Yoo, Junghan

CLEARANCES:

Attorney General's Office

X Business License

Sanitary Permit

Certificate of Publication
Department of Land Management
Department of Public Health
Mayaor's Office

Lease Agreement

Personal History
Police Clearance

aisalaala

Corporation/LLC/LLP
_X_ Arlicles of Corporation
_X Bylaws

BOARDS ACTION:

Approval

Conditional Approval

Disapproved

Tabled

Issued ABC Regulation Handbook
Briefed on ABC Regulation

Partnership

__ Parinership Agreement

Pursuant to 6GCA Division 2 Principles of Evidence § 4308. Unswomned declarations Under Penalty of Perjury: | declare under penalty
of perjury that the forgoing is true and corect in “that | am the Licensee and/or duly authorize representative”. That | was briefed on the
Alcoholic Beverage Control and Rules and Regulations and that | will uphald ali in regards to the Liquor License Establishment.

Date

Signature (License) (Representative)

Title:

Witness;

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 « Tel. / Telifon: (671) 635-1817/19 » Fax / Faks: (671) 633-2643
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DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE AND TAXATION w5

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan

MEMORANDUM Date: 03/21/17
TO: Director (Alcoholic Beverage Control Administrator)
FROM: Supervisor, Compliance Branch

SUBJECT: Alcoholic Beverage License Application investigation

Applicant: CP Time LLC

DBA  Cham Pong Time

Has applied for Class/Type 4 General On Sale Alcoholic Beverage License

In accordance with 11GCA § 3312. Application: Investigation. The Compliance Branch conducted an
investigation of applicant and inspection of said premises to determine whether applicant and
premises are qualified for proposed beverage application.

Inspection Report by Compliance Inspectors suggests that the establishment/premises is prepared as
required by regulations. No protest have been filed. Documents have been examined/reviewed and
filed. Other documents as required from Govemment agencies have been satisfactorily met in
accordance with attached checklist.

The Compliance Branch Staff recommends: Conditional approval pending AG's, Certificate of
Publication & Mayor's Office

Establishment/premises is located at: Between Tumon Sand Plaza & Grand Plaza Hotel.

Senseramente
a b : af =™ o C.L.a

JOHN P. CAMACHO

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 « Tel. / Telifon: (671) 635-1817 « Fax / Faks: (671) 633-2643
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APPLICANT: Raymeond O. Perez DBA:  Mi Sazon Mexican Grill
DATE
CLASS __ 4  TYPE _General On Sale BUS. LIC: 1723565 iSSUED  _03Me2017
PREMISE LOCATION: _5114-1-4-1-1 NEW-NEW R1 Acanta Mall Tumon
Lot BLOCK MUNICIPALITY
LESSOR: Broadcast Properties, Inc SUBLESSOR: NIA
OPFTION
TERM(S): _3 years CONSIDERATION: ~ _$3,090.00 (Renewal): _ X YES NO
APPLICATION DATE SUBMITTED TO
SUBMITTED BY: _Raymond Q. Perez 489-8756 BOARD: 0312212017
RECEIVED
BY: CAC DATE RECEIVED:  03/21/2017
SOLE PROPRIETOR/PARTNERSHIP/CORPORATION/LLC/LLP INFORMATION
Sole Proprietor
CLEARANCES: BOARDS ACTION:
__V Attorney General's Office ___ Approval
_X__ Business License __ Conditional Approval
_A  Sanitary Permit ___ Disapproved
Ceriificate of Publication __ Tabled
"X Department of Land Management __ Issued ABC Regulation Handbook
X Depariment of Public Health __ Briefed on ABC Regulation
__ Mayor's Office

X Lease Agreement

X Personal History

X Police Clearance

Corporation/LLC/LLP Partnership
__ Articles of Corporation (LLC) ___ Partnership Agreement
___ Bylaws

Pursuant to 6GCA Division 2 Principles of Evidence § 4308. Unswomed declarations Under Penalty of Perjury: | declare under penalty
of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct in “that | am the Licensee and/or duly authorize representative”. That | was briefed on the
Alcoholic Beverage Control and Rules and Regulations and that | will uphold all in regards to the Liguer License Establishment.

Signature (License) (Representative) Date

Title: Witness:

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 « Tel. / Telifon: (671) 635-1817/19 « Fax / Faks: {671) 633-2643
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RAY TENORIO, Lt. Governor Tiflente Gubetnadaot
DEPARTMENT OF
JOHN P. CAMACHO, Director

REVENUE AND TAXATION  wwcumommis

Akto Segundo Direktot
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan

MEMORANDUM
TO: Director (Alcoholic Beverage Control Administrator)
FROM: Supetrvisor, Compliance Branch

SUBJECT: Alcoholic Beverage License Application Investigation

Applicant:  Raymond O. Perez
DBA  Mi Sazon Mexican Grill
Has applied for Class/Type 4 / General On Sale Alcoholic Beverage License

In accordance with 11GCA § 3312. Application: Investigation. The Compliance Branch conducted an
investigation of applicant and inspection of said premises to determine whether applicant and
premises are qualified for proposed beverage application.

Inspection Report by Compliance Inspectors suggests that the establishment/premises is prepared as
required by regulations. No protest have been filed. Documents have been examined/reviewed and
filed. Other documents as required from Govemment agencies have been satisfactorily met in
accordance with aftached checklist.

The Compliance Branch Staff recommends: Conditional approval pending AG's, Certificate of
Publication & Mayor's Office

Establishment/premises is located at: Within Acanta Mall, Tumon

Senseramente,

JOHN P. CAMACHO

Post Office Bax 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 « Tel. / Telifon: (§71) 635-1817 » Fax / Faks: (671) 633-2643
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APPLICANT: Soon Chul Hong

DBA:  Airport Market

EDMHE BAZA CALVO, Govemor Maga'ldhi
RAY TENORIO, Lt. Governor Tifents Gubetnadot
JOHN P. CAMACHO, Diroctor

Maris M. Benito, Deputy Director
Akto,Segundo Direktat

DATE
CLASS ] TYPE  Off-Sale Beer BUS. LIC: 1723568 ISSUED  D3MTHT
5147-2-B-1-R1 Vantage Comm Plaza
PREMISE LOCATION: _Unit 104 & 105 119 Marine Corp Tamuning
LOT BLOCK MUNICIPALITY
LESSOR: Precision Systems, Inc SUBLESSOR: NIA
OPTION
TERM(S). _4years CONSIDERATION: $2,656.00/ (Renewal): X YES
APPLICATION DATE SUBMITTED TO
SUBMITTED BY: _InPyo Hong 688-5575 BOARD:; 032212017
RECEIVED
BY: CAC DATE RECEIVED: 031712017
SOLE PROPRIETOR/PARTNERSHIP/CORPORATION/LLCILLP INFORMATION
Sola Proprietor

CLEARANCES: BOARDS ACTION:
___VAttomey General's Office ___ Approval
_X _ Business License _ Conditionai Approval
____ Sanitary Permit ___ Disapproved
_X_ Certificate of Publication ___ Tabled

Department of Land Management __ Issued ABC Regulation Handbook
Department of Public Health ____ Briefed on ABC Regulation

X Mayor’s Office
_X_ Lease Agreement (Operating)
_X_ Personal History

X Police Clearance

Corporation/LLC/LLP Partnership
Articles of Corporation {LLC) _ Parinership Agreement

By-Laws

Pursuant to 6GCA Division 2 Principles of Evidence § 4308. Unswomed declarations Under Penalty of Perjury: | declare under penalty
of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct in “that | am the Licensee and/or duly authorize representative”. That | was briefed on the
Alcoholic Beverage Control and Rules and Regulations and that | will uphold all in regards to the Liquor License Establishment.
Signature (License) (Representative} Date
Title: Witness:

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 « Tel. / Telifon: (§71) 635-1817/19 » Fax / Faks: (67 1) §33-2643
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RAY TENORIO, Lt. Governor Tiflante Gubatnadeot
DEPARTMENT OF
JOHN P. CAMACHO, Director

REVENUE AND TAXATION v

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan

MEMORANDUM
TO: Director (Alcoholic Beverage Control Administrator)
FROM: Supervisor, Compliance Branch

SUBJECT: Alcoholic Beverage License Application Investigation

Applicant:  Soon Chul Hong
DBA  Airport Market
Has applied for Class/Type 5/ Off-Sale Beer Alcoholic Beverage License

In accordance with 11GCA § 3312. Application: Investigation. The Compliance Branch conducted an
investigation of applicant and inspection of said premises to determine whether applicant and
premises are qualified for proposed beverage application.

Inspection Report by Compliance Inspectors suggests that the establishment/premises is prepared as
required by regulations. No protest have been filed. Documents have been examined/reviewed and
filed. Other documenls as required from Government agencies have been satisfactorily met in
accordance with aftached checklist.

The Compliance Branch Staff recommends: Conditional approval pending AG's & Sanitary Permit.

Establishment/premises is located at: Within Vantage Comm Plaza Unit 104 & 105, Tamuning
Senseramente,

- CM&WL@

JOHN P. CAMACHO

Post Office Bax 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 « Tet / Telifon: (671) 635-1817  Fax/ Faks: (671) 633-2643
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Date: 20 March 2017
NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION
APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY LICENSE

Need Clearance: GRT, INCOME TAX and COLLECTION [ ]Class 7-0On Sgale Beer
If Corporation, clear also with Business Licensa Branch [/ ] Class 10 - General On Sale

1. Organization Name: PACIFIC WAR MUSEUM FOUNDATION

2 Address: P.O. BOX 2037 HAGATNA, GU 96932 R E C E ] V E D

3. Business or other License held: MAD n ~ o

i 2 72 HH:U
a) Trade name or dba: _PACIFIC WAR MUSEUM DEPL o0y,
CONTFT T v BRANCY

4. Is Organization registered with Department of Revenue and Taxation? _YES—

8. Organization Officers or Directors:

NAME TITLE ADDRESS

MELA G. GERBER PRESIDENT 436 W. SAN ANTONIO AVE DEDEDO GU 96929
MARTIN J. GERBER VPRESIDENT 451 CHALAN KATON TASI, ORDOT GU 96910
JANET G. CALVO SECRETARY/TREASURER P.O. BOX 192 HAGATNA, GU 96932

6. Number of years Organization has been activa?_13 YEARS

7. Has applicant ever applied for a Temporary License? YES

8. Has any prior license issued, ever been revoked? NC

10. Location or site of proposed event EWF CONCERT - UOG CALVO FIELDHOUSE

Post Office Bax 23807, Guam Main Facility, Guam BE921 « Tel / TeRfon: (671) 835-1817 « Fax / Faks: (671) 633-2643
L



11. Type of sructure or approximate size of area where sales is to be conducted:
40 x 60 CANOPY

12, Number of days for which applied: 1DAY

(Not to exceed ten (10) days)

13. Date(s) and Time o take effect WEDNESDAY,MARCH 29,2017 1DAM — [ (M1 DAMGHT

I, _MELA G GERBER , state that | am a duly authorized
Representative/Director of the Organization and that all statements contained in this application, and any
other required sttachment hereto, are true aend correct and that the Organization has met the
requirements stated in Section 3221 11 GCA, and are worthy of Belief on Oa

SIG E
Territory of Guam )

' Judztp ) Sen:
City of Hagatna ) @'i’
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this = day of Mﬂ’d‘ .20Q.
JUL:EOPASCUAL GOMEZ dx (G0
TARY PUBLIC NOTARY BB/GEFIGER in and for Guam
N AND FOR GUAM .5 A, %
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCT. &, 2018
238 ARC:E&% FLORES ST., STE. 102 Dae:
, GUAM 950! : :
" [ 1Approved [ ]Disapproved
REMARKS:
License No. Picked up by:
Date and Time:
Authorized Signature;

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Faciiity, Guam 88921 » Tel. / Talifon: (671) 635-1817 « Fax / Faks: (871) 833-2643
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March 21, 2017

To: ABC Board

Cc: Compliance Branch

From: Curry Enterprises, LLC dba: Somjai’s Wild Bill’s license :13061
Subject: Additional Consumption

Hafa Adai, ABC Members

| would like to request your approval of an additional consumption area outside patio located infront
entrance doorway of 4’ x 18’ enclosed see below diagram.

Existing area

Outside patio
additional
consumption

4'x 18’

hank you, kindly

on



Date: March 22, 2017

To: ABC Board

CC: Compliance

Fr: Marianas Slingstone, Inc. DBA: Restaurant PROA ABL#: 13529

Subject: Additional Temporary Aicohol Beverage License

Hafa adai ABC Board,

DEPT. OF REVE N
L‘("lpl.l:\\t.:‘, K \\
— \

RECEIVED
MAR 2 2 RICT

\J

We would like to request for an additional temporary ABC license for an event we will be having on April

6, 2017 at the area in front of our patio. Please see attached.

Thank you.

CALGL—

Geoffrey Perez

Proprietor
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Date: 3/7" /7"’”

LICENSEE: BRA RoL piwh) | L, ABL# 12298

f

DBA: IP8E ke tvmon ; ?

ADDRESS: U4l CHAL AN SANY panINIe SVITY [ou

TAMVAINL  Gyam YL

PHONE: v g-01T3 exy 130

‘
TO: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD
VIA: ABC ADMINISTRATOR

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF TRADENAME

Pursuant to ABC Rules and Regulations 8 (d), request for your approval to change the
Tradename of my business establishment:

FROM: _ 1P 8 SWELL tvmod

TO: mw) IT2E CHelLL goopy 's CTv Mop)

The reason for the change of the Tradename is:

Ry -pgesawvbivh ofF STVRE FACIL|TY

Sincgfely,
/i l . &’W\;

Licénsed/Auth. Representative

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 86921 « Tel. / Telifon: {671) 635-1817 « Fax / Faks: (671) 633-2643



